amount of LEACHATE containing no greater than ONE THOUSAND (1,000) pounds 

of BOD5 per day.  

6.  The DISTRICT agrees to accept, at the existing North Albany Wastewater Treatment 

Plant, a maximum daily amount of LEACHATE containing no greater than ONE 

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (1,500) pounds of BOD5 per day and a maximum 

hourly amount of sixty three (63) pounds per hour. 

7.  The SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY and the DISTRICT agree that the 

acceptable method to determine acceptable concentrations of LEACHATE for disposal